

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23374-23377/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in WP No. 692/2008 & WP No. 693/2008 & WP No. 1528/2008 & WP No. 1531/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THIRUMALAI CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Jayakar, Adv.
Mr. Javed Muzaffar, Adv.
Ms.Sweta Navdev, Adv.
Ms. Uma Vyargharkar, Aadv.
Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv.
Ms. Priya Deep, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master